
 

Tourist Development Meetings – FY 2016/17 

ALL MEETINGS BEGIN AT 8:30 a.m. 

 

 

Monday, October 3, 2016 – Committee Meeting    Navarre Visitor Center               
Thursday, October 6, 2016 – TDC Board Meeting   Tiger Point Community Center   
 
 
Monday, November 28, 2016 – Committee Meeting   Navarre Visitor Center               
Thursday, December 1, 2016 – TDC Board Meeting   Tiger Point Community Center 
 
 
Monday, January 30, 2017 – Committee Meeting   SRC Economic Development          
Thursday, February 2, 2017 – TDC Board Meeting               County Admin Center Board Room 
 
 
Monday, April 3, 2017 – Committee Meeting   SRC Economic Development           
Thursday, April 6, 2017 – TDC Board Meeting    County Admin Center Board Room 
 
 
Tuesday, May 30, 2017 – Committee Meeting    SRC Economic Development           
Thursday, June 1, 2017 – TDC Board Meeting   County Admin Center Board Room 
 
 
Monday, July 31, 2017 – Committee Meeting     Navarre Visitor Center                
Thursday, August 3, 2017 – TDC Board Meeting     Tiger Point Community Center 
 

Location Addresses 

Navarre Visitor Center, 8543 Navarre Parkway, Navarre FL. 32566 
Tiger Point Community Center, 1370 Tiger Park Lane, Gulf Breeze FL. 32563 
SRC Economic Development Office, 6491 Caroline Street, Milton FL. 32570 
County Administrative Center Board Room, 6495 Caroline Street, Milton FL. 32570 
 

Please note: Beginning October 2016, all TDC meetings will be every other month.  TDC Board Meetings 
will be on the first Thursday of every other month.  The Committee Meetings will be on the Monday 
preceding the Board meeting.  We will send out notification when changes are made to the schedule. 
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